posiwire®
Cable Extension Position Sensor
  WS31C
Displacement sensor with
measurement length up to
750 mm
 • Protection class IP50
• High-performance POM housing

lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire cross sectional area 0.14 mm²
 Order code
 KAB - xM – M8/4F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM – M8/4F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M8, 4 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded
The 4-lead shielded cable is supplied with a
mating 4-pin M8 connector at one end and 4
wires at the other end. Available lengths are 2
m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire cross sectional area 0.14 mm²
 Order code
 KAB - xM – M8/4F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM – M8/4F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M8, 4 pin
Plug connection / Cable color